

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7096/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 26/05/2005 in RP No. 2429/2003 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

DHARAM RAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

Date: 19/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Office has wrongly listed this matter, this fact may be brought

to the notice of the Competent Authority.

Learned Advocate for the petitioner discloses that dasti service

is under process and hence he requested for longer date.

List the matter on 11th July, 2007.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG