

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7096/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 26/05/2005 in RP No.2429/2003  
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW  
DELHI)

DHARAM RAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for  
interim relief and office report )

Date: 28/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sameer Nandwani, Adv.  
Mr. L.N. Nandwani, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Adjourned for two weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master